WWWiiinnnCCCTTT---DDDLLLCCC
WWWiiinnndddooowwwsss   dddaaatttaaa   cccooommmmmmuuunnniiicccaaatttiiiooonnn   sssoooffftttwwwaaarrreee
1WMPD4003389C
1
1. Introduction
This software, WinCT-DLC, is Windows data communication software that transfers measured data from a USB load cell made
by A&D to a computer.
Caution

recommended settings to make the display easier to see.
1
2
11
The table below shows the recommended display settings for each load cell. If a finer digit than recommended is
displayed, please understand that the combined error (accuracy) of the load cell is the value shown in the table below.
Model
Rated
Capacity
(R.C.)
Combined error
Recommended
display settings
(Number of digits after
the decimal point)
LCCU21-N100 100N 0.5 % of R.O. (0.5N) 1
LCCU21-N200 200N 0.5 % of R.O. (1N) 0
LCCU21-N500 500N 0.5 % of R.O. (2.5N) 0
LCCU21-KN001 1kN 0.5 % of R.O. (5N) 0
CMX-50L-USB 500N 0.2 % of R.O. (1N) 0
CMX-100L-USB 1kN 0.2 % of R.O. (2N) 0
CMX-200L-USB 2kN 0.2 % of R.O. (4N) 0
CMX-500L-USB 5kN 0.2 % of R.O. (0.01kN) 2
CMX-1-USB 10kN 0.2 % of R.O. (0.02kN) 2
CMX-2-USB 20kN 0.2 % of R.O. (0.04kN) 2
LC1205-K020-USB 200N 0.02 % of R.O. (0.04N) 2
LC1205-K050-USB 500N 0.02 % of R.O. (0.1N) 1
LC1205-K100-USB 1kN 0.02 % of R.O. (0.2N) 1
LC1205-K200-USB 2kN 0.02 % of R.O. (0.4N) 1
LC1205-K500-USB 5kN 0.02 % of R.O. (1N) 0
LC1205-T001A-USB 10kN 0.02 % of R.O. (2N) 0
LC1205-T002-USB 20kN 0.02 % of R.O. (4N) 0
LC1205-T005-USB 50kN 0.02 % of R.O. (0.01kN) 2
LCC28-N050-USB 50N 0.5 % of R.O. (0.25N) 1
LCC28-N100-USB 100N 0.5 % of R.O. (0.5N) 1
LCC28-N200-USB 200N 0.5 % of R.O. (1N) 0
LCC28-N500-USB 500N 0.5 % of R.O. (2.5N) 0
LCC33-N005-USB 5N 1 % of R.O. (0.05N) 2
LCC33-N010-USB 10N 1 % of R.O. (0.1N) 1
LCC33-N020-USB 20N 1 % of R.O. (0.2N) 1
LCC33-N050-USB 50N 1 % of R.O. (0.5N) 1
• Limit the Number of Data Points Logged
If checked, recordable data will be limited to 1,048,576 data points. When this number is reached during continuous
logging, recording will automatically stop. This is the number of data points that can be checked by Microsoft Excel
(2007-2016). If recorded data exceeds this number and is not checked, the save file may not open with Microsoft